
China SCE Property Holdings Limited (“China SCE Property” or the “Company”) is an integrated property developer dedicated to the pursuit of excellent quality. 
Headquartered in Xiamen, the Company is principally engaged in real estate development, property investment and property management. On 5 February 2010, 
the Company listed successfully on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. Leveraging on South China Group’s diversified capacity and with 
the implementation of the headquarter-driven centralized management system, China SCE Property carries out a nation-wide development strategy focusing on the 
West Taiwan Strait Economic Zone, the Bohai Rim Economic Zone, the Yangtze River Delta Economic Zone and the Pearl River Delta Economic Zone.
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In January 2015, the Group and its joint ventures achieved a contracted sales amount of approximately RMB630 
million and a contracted sales area of 74,653 sq.m., representing a year-on-year decrease of 38% and 21%, 
respectively. The average selling price for January 2015 was RMB8,441 per sq.m.

Sales Update

Land Bank
As at 31 January 2015, the Group and its joint ventures owned a land bank with an aggregate planned GFA of 
approximately 10.45 million sq.m. (the aggregate planned GFA attributable to the Group was approximately 7.02 million 
sq.m.).

Scan this QR Code or search 
“SCE1966HK” in WeChat for 
the latest Company information

Disclaimer:

2 0 1 5

January

On 14 January 2015, the award presentation ceremony of “2014 Real Estate Annual Conference in the West 
Taiwan Strait Economic Zone” (2014海西地產年會) was held in Xiamen. During the event, China SCE 
Property was awarded as one of the “2014 Benchmark Real Estate Enterprises in the West Taiwan Strait 
Economic Zone” (2014海西地產標杆企業) for its outstanding performance in the past year.
The “Real Estate Annual Conference in the West Taiwan Strait Economic Zone” (海西地產年會) has been 
successfully organized for six consecutive years starting from 2009. The organizing committee has carried out 
careful assessment on the real estate enterprises and properties in the West Taiwan Strait Economic Zone 
based on criteria such as brand influence, property quality and appraisal from the market and finally figured out 
the list of winners.

Awarded as One of the “2014 Benchmark Real Estate
Enterprises in the West Taiwan Strait Economic Zone”



Projects Under Development (As at 31 January 2015)
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Sapphire Residences High-rise residential and retail shops 100 163,885

2 0 1 5

January

城市
（

268,331

137,902

55,674

135,534

220,229

215,332

232,643

111,972

297,529

124,276

4,546,503

267,240

63

100

70

70

80

100

51

100

60

45

100

70 242,820

Project Name

Total

Sunshine City (Phase 1)

Sunshine City

Gold Coast (Phase 1) (Partial) 

The Prestige

SCE Mall

Sunshine Park (Phase 1)

Sunshine Town (Phase 2)

Parkview Bay

Sunshine City (Phase 1)

Sapphire Boomtown

Royal Spring City • Spring Villa 
(Except Zone A)

SCE International Community (Phase 2)

City Type of Property

High-rise residential and retail shops

219,65050SCE Plaza (Phase 1) Office and retail shops

78,402100The Prestige High-rise residential and villas

High-rise residential, SOHO apartments and
retail shops

251,29060SCE Mall High-rise residential, SOHO apartments, office, 
fruit wholesale market and retail shops

High-rise residential and retail shops

High-rise residential and retail shops

77,04545Gold Coast (Phase 2) SOHO apartments and retail shops

High-rise residential, SOHO apartments, 
office and retail shops

High-rise residential and retail shops

High-rise residential and retail shops

High-rise residential and retail shops

56,08149Purple Lake International
Golf Villa (Partial) High-rise residential and retail shops

206,938100Sapphire Boomtown (Phase 3) High-rise residential, SOHO apartments, 
office and retail shops

High-rise residential and retail shops

55 241,346Sunshine City (Phase 1) High-rise residential and retail shops

70 180,239Sunshine City (Phase 2) High-rise residential and retail shops

High-rise residential

Villas and retail shops

81,82270SCE International Community (Phase 3)

Quanzhou

Shenzhen

301,225100Sapphire Boomtown High-rise residential, villas and retail shopsNanchang

Quanzhou

Quanzhou

Quanzhou

Quanzhou

Quanzhou

Quanzhou

Quanzhou

Zhangzhou

Longyan

Anshan

Linfen

Shanghai

Shanghai

379,09820Haicang Vanke Dream Town (Phases 2-5) High-rise residential and retail shopsXiamen

Quanzhou

Quanzhou

Quanzhou

Zhangzhou

Langfang

Zhangzhou

Linfen High-rise residential and retail shops

High-rise residential and retail shops

Group’s 
Equity Interest
（%）

Total Planned GFA
（sq.m.）



Price per Share（Closing） Market Capitalization Total Number of Shares

HK$1.49 HK$1.39-HK$1.82 HK$5.102 billion  3.42384 billion shares

52-week Range

Stock Information (As at 30 January 2015) 
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Investor Relations Contact 

China SCE Property Holdings Limited

Mr. Paul Li-Financial Controller 
& Company Secretary
Tel：852-2191 3960
Mobile：852-9869 9237
Fax：852-2342 6643
Email：paulli@sce-re.com

Mobile：86-136 9699 8195

Ms. Sophie Huang-Investor 
Relations Manager
Tel：86-592-572 1879

Fax：86-592-572 1855
Email：huangsf@sce-re.com

ir@sce-re.com

Mobile：852-6925 7388

Ms. Sienna Liu-Assistant Investor
Relations Manager
Tel：852-2191 3960

Fax：852-2342 6643
Email：siennaliu@sce-re.com

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Ms. Brenda Chan- Account Director
Tel：852-2864 4833
Fax：852-2804 2789
Email：brenda.chan@sprg.com.hk
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